



Date: October 25, 2023

Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai - 400 001 Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra East Mumbai – 400 051

BSE Script Code: 539289

NSE Symbol: AURUM

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Audio Recording on Aurum PropTech Limited Q2 & H1 FY24 Earnings Call.

In continuation of our letter dated October 18, 2023 and pursuant to Regulation 30(6) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the audio recording on Aurum PropTech Limited Q2 & H1 FY24 Earnings Call is available on the Company's website at <u>https://www.aurumproptech.in/investor/financial-information/quarterly-earnings</u>.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For Aurum PropTech Limited (Formerly known as Majesco Limited)

Sonia Jain Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Aurum PropTech Limited (formerly known as Majesco Limited) CIN: L72300MH2013PLC244874 **Registered Address**

Aurum Q1, Aurum Q Parć, Thane - Belapur Road, Navi Mumbai 400 710, India +91 22 3000 1700

contact@aurumproptech.in www.aurumproptech.in www.aurumventures.in